ANNOUNCEMENT

National Conference on Innovation in Educational Administration and Award Function, 03-04 January, 2019, Pravasi Bhartiya Kendra Rizal Marg,Near Jesus and Merry College, Chanakyapuri New Delhi-110021

The National Institute of Educational Planning and Administration (NIEPA), New Delhi has instituted National Award for Innovation in Educational Administration for District and Block Level Education Officers (DEOs and BEOs). Every year selected District and Block Level Education Officers are given National Awards or Certificate of Appreciation for their innovative initiatives in various areas of educational administration and management. The National Award Presentation Function is organised coinciding with a National Conference on Innovation in Educational Administration. Shortlisted candidates are invited to participate and make presentation about their innovative initiatives in the Conference. Successful candidates are given awards and certificates of appreciation in the National Award Presentation Function.

This year a National Conference on Innovation in Educational Administration and Award Presentation Function for the shortlisted candidates of the year 2017-2018 is scheduled to be held on **03-04 January**, **2019** at Pravasi Bhartiya Kendra, Rizal Marg, Near Jesus and Merry College, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi-110021.

About 150 District and Block Level Education Officers (DEOs and BEOs) from different states and union territories are likely to participate in the conference.

Participation in the conference is based on nominations/ invitation only.

Information about accommodation of the participants: Accommodation arrangements for the participants have been made in NIEPA Guest House and Vishwa Yuvak Kendra, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi.

Further details and information about the conference may be obtained from Prof Kumar Suresh, Head, Department of Educational Administration or Dr. Manju Narula, Assistant Professor, Department of Educational Administration or Dr. Dipti Sharma, Senior Consultant through email: nuepainnovationscheme@gmail.com; innovationscheme@niepa.ac.in; kumarsuresh@niepa.ac.in; kumarsuresh@niepa.ac.i